

SB282\_L.001

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

---

 Chairman of Committee

---

 Date
Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB09-282 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 21 and substitute the following:
- 2 "REPEAL OF SAID ARTICLE.";
- 3 line 22, strike "(18.5).".
- 4 Page 7, line 12, after "MEMBER", insert "OR RETIREE".
- 5 Page 19, line 27, strike "24-51-1702 (17)" and substitute "24-51-1702
- 6 (31)".
- 7 Page 37, line 4, after "(5)", insert "(a)";
- 8 line 7, after "ACCRUED", insert "UNDER THE DPS PLAN";
- 9 strike line 11 and substitute the following:
- 10 "EMPLOYED BY A DENVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND IF AT LEAST ONE OF THE
- 11 FOLLOWING APPLIES:
- 12 (I) THE DPS MEMBER WAS";
- 13 line 13, strike "2009." and substitute "2009; OR
- 14 (II) THE DPS MEMBER WAS A DEFERRED DPS MEMBER AS OF
- 15 DECEMBER 31, 2009.



1 (b) SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (a) OF THIS  
2 SUBSECTION (5), SERVICE CREDIT SHALL BE GRANTED FOR AN APPROVED  
3 LEAVE OF ABSENCE ANY TIME DURING A MEMBER'S EMPLOYMENT WITH  
4 DENVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS PRIOR TO DECEMBER 31, 2009, TO SERVE AT A  
5 CHARTER SCHOOL, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 24-51-1702 (10), FOR NO  
6 LONGER THAN A THREE-YEAR PERIOD, PROVIDED THAT WRITTEN  
7 CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH (b) IS PROVIDED  
8 TO THE ASSOCIATION BY DENVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS. SERVICE CREDIT  
9 PROVIDED FOR IN THIS PARAGRAPH (b) SHALL APPLY ONLY TO THE  
10 CALCULATION OF A SUBSIDY PAYABLE FROM THE DPS DIVISION HEALTH  
11 CARE TRUST FUND."

12 Page 44, line 12, after "THE", insert "DENVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
13 RETIREMENT".

14 Page 58, line 27, strike "SERVICE;" and substitute "SERVICE".

15 Page 61, line 20, strike "24-51-1736" and substitute "24-51-1734".

16 Page 62, line 26, strike "SECTION 24-51-1705" and substitute "SECTIONS  
17 24-51-1705 AND 24-51-1706".

18 Page 64, line 9, strike "IN THE EVENT OF";

19 line 10, strike "TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT WITH THE DISTRICT".

20 Page 66, line 23, strike "(I)" and strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)";

21 strike line 26 and substitute the following:

22 "AFFILIATE MEMBERS ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2005, THE FOLLOWING  
23 CALCULATIONS SHALL APPLY:

24 (I) IF SAID MEMBER SHALL"

25 Page 78, line 14, after "SECTION", insert "AND SECTIONS 24-51-1728 TO  
26 24-51-1731".

27 Page 80, line 7, strike "24-51-1706" and substitute "24-51-1707".



- 1 Page 81, line 24, after "24-51-1715", insert "(1) (c)".
- 2 Page 83, line 5, strike "24-51-1716" and substitute "24-51-1717";
- 3 line 6, strike "24-51-1721," and substitute "24-51-1724,".
- 4 Page 84, line 12, after "(6)", insert "(a)";
- 5 line 17, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)";
- 6 strike line 20 and substitute the following:
- 7 "PERIODS OF NONCOVERED EMPLOYMENT SERVICE CREDIT AND INTEREST";
- 8 line 22, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 9 Page 85, line 1, strike "OUTSIDE" and substitute "PERIODS OF
- 10 NONCOVERED EMPLOYMENT";
- 11 line 2, strike "UNDER SECTION 24-51-1705";
- 12 line 6, strike "THE" and substitute "(b) THE".
- 13 Page 89, line 2, strike "DOCUMENT" and substitute "DOCUMENT,";
- 14 line 4, strike "BY" and substitute "OF".
- 15 Page 92, line 8, strike "PARAGRAPH (b) AND" and substitute "PARAGRAPH
- 16 (b),";
- 17 line 12, strike "PARAGRAPHS" and substitute "PARAGRAPH".
- 18 Page 93, line 10, strike "1984" and substitute "1984,".
- 19 Page 94, line 25, strike "SECTION";
- 20 line 26, strike "24-51-1736 (1) (a) AND (1) (b)," and substitute
- 21 "PARAGRAPHS (a) AND (b) OF THIS SUBSECTION (1),";
- 22 line 27, strike "SUBSECTION (3)" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (c)".



- 1 Page 96, line 27, strike "OPTION C" and substitute "OPTION P3".
- 2 Page 97, strike lines 6 through 11 and substitute the following:
  - 3 "BE JOINED IN BY ALL OF THEM.";
  - 4 line 13, strike "24-71-1742" and substitute "24-51-1742".
- 5 Page 123, line 15, strike "24-51-1207 (3)." and substitute
- 6 "24-51-1206.7".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

